## solaredge

## **UK Declaration of Conformity**

This is to declare that the products listed below including their required accessories have been manufactured according to the following UK directives:

- Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
- Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
- Radio Equipment Regulations 2017
- The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

Manufacturer:	SolarEdge Technologies Ltd.
Address:	1 HaMada St. Herzeliya 4673335, Israel
Tel:	+972-9-957-6620
Fax:	+972-9-957-6591

Product:	Solaredge Home Backup Interface
Type reference:	BI-EU3P, BI-EU1P

The following standards have been applied according to the Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016: BS 62109-1:2010

The following standards have been applied according to the Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016:

BS 61000-6-2:2005 BS 61000-6-3:2007 +A1:2011 BS-61000-3-2:2014 BS-61000-3-3:2013

The following standards have been applied according to Radio Equipment Regulations 2017:

BS 301 489-1 V2.2.3 BS 301 489-3 V2.1.1

Herzeliya, Israel July 25<sup>th</sup>, 2023

PLACE

Date

(Aviad Yeshaya, Senior Direcor of Complaince )